
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

    2025 Boys Basketball 

 

Date Day Opponent Location 
Start 
time Levels 

# of 
gyms 

 
Jan. 16 Thursday Fort Scott PCMS 4:00pm 7c/8c,7b/8b,7a/8a 2 
 
Jan. 21 Tuesday Galena Galena  1:00pm 7a/8a 1 
 
Jan. 23 Thursday Chanute Chanute 4:00pm 7b,8b,7a,8a 2 
 
Jan. 27 Monday Independence Independence 4:00pm 7c/8c,7b/8b,7a/8a 1 
 
Jan. 28 Tuesday Frontenac PCMS 4:00pm 7b/8b,7a/8a 1 
 
Jan. 30 Thursday Coffeyville Coffeyville 4:00pm Combo,7a,8a 2 
 
Feb. 3 Monday Nevada Nevada 5:00pm 7b/8b,7a/8a 1 
 
Feb. 4 Tuesday Fort Scott Fort Scott 4:00pm 7c/8c,7b/8b,7a/8a 1 
 
Feb. 6 Thursday Carthage PCMS 4:00pm 7b/8b,7a/8a 2 
 
Feb. 8 Saturday 7th Grade Tournament Independence 9:00am 7A Only 1 
 
Feb. 10 Monday Chanute PCMS 4:00pm 7b/8b,7a/8a 2 
 
Feb. 11 Tuesday Girard PCMS 4:00pm 7b/8b,7a/8a 1 
 
Feb. 13 Thursday Independence PCMS 4:00pm 7c/8c,7b/8b,7a/8a 2 
 
Feb. 22 Saturday 8th Grade Tournament PCMS 9:00am 8A Only 2 
 
Feb. 24 Monday Parsons PCMS 4:00pm 7b/8b,7a/8a 2 
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